(ii)  Investments in unlisted securities valued at fair value and classified as Level 2 within the fair value hierarchy relate to unlisted

options issued by listed entities. The fair value for the options is pegged to the trading prices for the related listed securities.

(iii)  Investments in unlisted securities valued at fair value and classified as Level 3 within the fair value hierarchy. The Directors

have considered the available information regarding these investments and believe the fair values recognised are appropriate
based on either consideration the Group has paid for recent acquisitions or where applicable recent consideration paid by
other investors.

(iv)  Sensitivity tables
  The table below sets out the potential impact to profit before tax and equity resulting from a 20% increase and 20% decrease

in the fair values of investments categorised as Level 3 in the fair value hierarchy.

First Growth Funds Limited
Notes to the consolidated financial statements
For the half-year ended 31 December 2022

Note 6. Fair value measurement (continued)

15

  Increase 20%  Increase 20%  Decrease 20%  Decrease 20%

 Impact on
profit before

tax

Impact on

equity

 Impact on
profit before

tax

Impact on

equity

   Listed securities  17,015  17,015  (17,015) (17,015)
   Unlisted securities  120,083  120,083  (120,083) (120,083)

   Consolidated - 31 December 2022  137,098  137,098  (137,098) (137,098)

   Listed securities  137,932  137,932  (137,932) (137,932)
   Unlisted securities  174,682  174,682  (174,682) (174,682)

   Consolidated - 30 June 2022  312,614  312,614  (312,614) (312,614)

Movements in level three hierarchy assets

During the reporting period, the carrying value of investments classified as level 3 under the fair value hierarchy decreased by $890,198
to $672,875.

Fair values of other financial assets and liabilities

The carrying amounts of trade and other receivables and trade and other payables are assumed to approximate their fair values due to
their short-term nature. The carrying value of convertible notes at amortised cost is also considered to approximate their value.

The fair value of financial liabilities is estimated by discounting the remaining contractual maturities at the current market interest rate